

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND SECURITY

STATE 911 DEPARTMENT





MAURA T. HEALEY

Governor

TERRENCE M. REIDY Secretary

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL

Lieutenant Governor

FRANK POZNIAK Executive Director

November 15, 2023

Acting Chief Charles Femino Somerville Police Department 220 Washington Street Somerville, MA 02145

Dear Chief Femino:

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, State 911 Department would like to thank you for participating in the FY2024 State 911 Department Emergency Medical Dispatch Grant Program.

For your files, attached please find a copy of the executed contract for your grant. Please note your contract start date is November 15, 2023 and will run through June 30, 2024. Please keep in mind that there shall be no reimbursement for costs incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and all goods and services MUST be received on or before June 30, 2024.

Reimbursement requests should be submitted to the Department within thirty (30) days of the date on which the cost is incurred. We have made the request for payment forms available on our website www.mass.gov/e911. For any questions related to this process, please contact Angela Pilling at 508-821-7305. Please note that funding of reimbursement requests received more than one (1) month after the close of the fiscal year under which costs were incurred cannot be guaranteed.

If, in the future, you would like to make any changes to the authorized signatory, the contract manager, and/or the budget worksheet, please e-mail those proposed changes to 911DeptGrants@mass.gov. Grantees are strongly encouraged to submit final, year-end budget modification requests on or before March 31, 2024.

Sincerely,

Prank P. Pozniak **Executive Director**

cc: FY2024 Emergency Medical Dispatch Grant File

FY 2024 Emergency Medical Dispatch Grant

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ~ STANDARD CONTRACT FORM

This form is jointly issued and published by the Office of the Comptroller (CTR), the Executive Office for Administration and Finance (ANF), and the Operational Services Division (OSD) as the default contract for all Commonwealth Departments when another form is not prescribed by regulation or policy. The Commonwealth deems void any changes made on or by attachment (in the form of addendum, engagement letters, contract forms or invoice terms) to the terms in this published form or to the <u>Standard Contract Form Instructions and Contractor Certifications</u>, the <u>Commonwealth Terms and Conditions for Human and Social Services</u> or the <u>Commonwealth IT Terms and Conditions</u> which are incorporated by reference herein. Additional non-conflicting terms may be added by Attachment. Contractors are required to access published forms at CTR Forms:

https://www.macomptroller.org/forms. Forms are also p	osted at OSD Forms: https://ww	w.mass.gov/lists/osd-forms.	is at OTAT Gillis.	
CONTRACTOR LEGAL NAME: City of Somerville (and d/b/a): Somerville Police Department		COMMONWEALTH DEPARTMENT NAME: State 911 Department MMARS Department Code: EPS		
Legal Address: (W-9, W-4): 93 Highland Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143		MMARS Department Code: EPS Business Mailing Address: 151 Campanelli Drive, Suite A, Middleborough, MA 02346		
Contract Manager: Diane D'Angeli Phone: 617-625-1600 x7293		Billing Address (if different):		
	Fax: 617-628-4936	Contract Manager: Cindy Reynolds	Phone: 508-821-7299	
Contractor Vendor Code: VC 6000192138	Tan VIII VEUTUUV	E-Mail: 911DeptGrants@mass.gov	Fax: 508-947-1452	
Vendor Code Address ID (e.g. "AD001"): AD 001		MMARS Doc ID(s): CT EPS EMDG	FRA. 500-541-1402	
(Note: The Address ID must be set up for EFT payme	ents.)	RFR/Procurement or Other ID Number: FY24 EMDG		
X NEW CONTRAC	т	CONTRACT AMENDMENT		
PROCUREMENT OR EXCEPTION TYPE: (Check one		Enter Current Contract End Date <u>Prior</u> to Amendment, 20		
Statewide Contract (OSD or an OSD-designated D		Enter Amendment Amount: \$ (or "no change")		
Collective Purchase (Attach OSD approval, scope		AMENDMENT TYPE: (Check one option only. Attach details of amendment changes.)		
X Department Procurement (includes all Grants - 81	15 CMR 2.00) (Solicitation	Amendment to Date, Scope or Budget (Attach updated scope and budget)		
Notice or RFR, and Response or other procurement Emergency Contract (Attach justification for emergency		Interim Contract (Attach justification for Interim Contract a	and updated scope/budget)	
Contract Employee (Attach Justilication for emerge Contract Employee (Attach Employment Status For	The state of the s	Contract Employee (Attach any updates to scope or budg		
Other Procurement Exception (Attach authorizing	23 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	 Other Procurement Exception (Attach authorizing langua scope and budget) 	age/justification and updated	
specific exemption or earmark, and exception justific	cation, scope and budget)			
The Standard Contract Form Instructions and Continto this Contract and are legally binding: (Check O ServicesCommonwealth IT Terms and Conditions	ractor Certifications and the f NE option): X Commonweal	following Commonwealth Terms and Conditions document: th Terms and Conditions Commonwealth Terms and Conditions	are incorporated by reference ons For Human and Social	
COMPENSATION: (Check ONE option): The Department certifies that payments for authorized performance accepted in accordance with the terms of this Contract will be supported in the state accounting system by sufficient appropriations or other non-appropriated funds, subject to intercept for Commonwealth owed debts under 815 CMR 9.00. Rate Contract. (No Maximum Obligation) Attach details of all rates, units, calculations, conditions or terms and any changes if rates or terms are being amended.) X Maximum Obligation Contract. Enter total maximum obligation for total duration of this contract (or new total if Contract is being amended).				
PROMPT PAYMENT DISCOUNTS (PPD): Commonwealth payments are issued through EFT 45 days from invoice receipt. Contractors requesting accelerated payments must identify a PPD as follows: Payment issued within 10 days % PPD; Payment issued within 15 days % PPD; Payment issued within 20 days % PPD; Payment issued within 30 days % PPD. If PPD percentages are left blank, identify reason: _X agree to standard 45 day cycle statutory/legal or Ready Payments (M.G.L. c. 29, § 23A); only initial payment (subsequent payments scheduled to support standard EFT 45 day payment cycle. See Prompt Pay Discounts Policy.) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PERFORMANCE or REASON FOR AMENDMENT: (Enter the Contract title, purpose, fiscal year(s) and a detailed description of the scope of performance or what is being amended for a Contract Amendment. Attach all supporting documentation and justifications.) Contract is for the reimbursement of funds under the State 911 Department FY 2024 Emergency Medical Dispatch Grant as authorized and awarded in compliance with the grant guidelines and the grantee's approved application.				
ANTICIPATED START DATE: (Complete ONE option	only) The Department and Con	ntractor certify for this Contract, or Contract Amendment, that Co	intract obligations:	
		ligations have been incurred <u>prior</u> to the Effective Date.	Effective Date	
3. were incurred as of, 20, a date. Date are authorized to be made either as settleme	 2. may be incurred as of, 20, a date LATER than the Effective Date below and no obligations have been incurred prior to the Effective Date. 3. were incurred as of, 20, a date PRIOR to the Effective Date below, and the parties agree that payments for any obligations incurred prior to the Effective Date are authorized to be made either as settlement payments or as authorized reimbursement payments, and that the details and circumstances of all obligations under this Contract are attached and incorporated into this Contract. Acceptance of payments forever releases the Commonwealth from further claims related to these obligations. 			
CONTRACT END DATE: Contract performance shall terminate as of <u>June 30, 2024</u> , with no new obligations being incurred after this date unless the Contract is properly amended, provided that the terms of this Contract and performance expectations and obligations shall survive its termination for the purpose of resolving any claim or dispute, for completing any negotiated terms and warranties, to allow any close out or transition performance, reporting, invoicing or final payments, or during any lapse between amendments.				
CERTIFICATIONS: Notwithstanding verbal or other representations by the parties, the "Effective Date" of this Contract or Amendment shall be the latest date that this Contract or Amendment has been executed by an authorized signatory of the Contractor, the Department, or a later Contract or Amendment Start Date specified above, subject to any required approvals. The Contractor certifies that they have accessed and reviewed all documents incorporated by reference as electronically published and the Contractor makes all certifications required under the Standard Contract Form Instructions and Contractor Certifications under the pains and penalties of perjury, and further agrees to provide any required documentation upon request to support compliance, and agrees that all terms governing performance of this Contract and doing business in Massachusetts are attached or incorporated by reference herein according to the following hierarchy of document precedence, the applicable Commonwealth Terms and Conditions, this Standard Contract Form, the Standard Contract Form Instructions and Contractor Certifications, the Request for Response (RFR) or other solicitation, the Contractor's Response (excluding any language stricken by a Department as unacceptable, and additional negotiated terms, provided that additional negotiated terms will take precedence over the relevant terms in the RFR and the Contractor's Response only if made using the process outlined in 801 CMR 21.07, incorporated herein, provided that any amended RFR or Response terms result in best value, lower costs, or a more cost effective Contract AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE FOR THE COMMONWEALTH:				

FY 2024 Emergency Medical Dispatch Grant

Somerville Police Department

Name of Eligible Entity / PSAP	/ RECC	Somerville 1	Police Department	State 911 Depa
Address		220 Washing	gton Street	Middleboroug
City/Town/Zip		Somerville,	MA 02145	
Telephone Number	617-625-1600			
Fax Number		617-628-4936		
Website				
Name & Title of Authorized Signa	ntorv	Charles Fem	ino, Acting Chief of Pol	ice
Telephone Number	<i>y</i>	617-625-160	00 ext. 7450	
Email Address		cfemino@police.somerville.ma.us		
Name & Title Grant Contract Ma	nager	Diane D'Ang	geli, Administrative Assi	stant
Telephone Number		617-625-1600 ext. 7293		
Email Address		ddangeli@police.somerville.ma.us		
Applicant meets the EMD re- Providing EMD in-house utilizing Emergency Medical Dispatch Pro	certified em	ergency medic	al dispatchers and the	
□ APCO □			Priority Dispatch	
	OR			
Utilizing the following Certified E	EMD Resource	e: Cataldo Ar	mbulance Service	· · · · ·
CEMDR's Emergency Medical Di	ispatch Proto	col Reference	System (EMDPRS):	
□ АРСО	□ PowerPh	one E	Priority Dispatch	
Sign below to acknowledge having red in the grant guidelines. Signed under the penalties of per	-	. 8	litions and reporting requi	
Original Signature of Authorized Sig	um			

FY 2024 Emergency Medical Dispatch Grant Budget Worksheet

Funding Category	Amount Requested	Detailed Narrative
1. Certified EMD Resource	\$ 24,500.00	Name of CEMDR: Cataldo Ambulance Service for secondary PSAP activity; see contract attached.
2. Emergency Medical Dispatch Protocol Reference System	\$	(Attached copy of signed contract with CEMDR) EMD Guide/Cardsets, EMD Annual Maintenance, EMD Software (if eligible entity). (Attach quote(s) for this category)
3. Other Emergency Medical Dispatch and Quality Assurance of Emergency Medical Dispatch Services	\$	For Q/A, PSAPs must provide name of the individual(s), pay rate and number of Q/A review hours you are requesting. Attach signed contract for Medical Director or Third-party vendor conducting EMD case review for this category. For CPR Instructor, list name of instructor, # of 4-hour courses being taught and OT pay rate.
Total Amount of Grant Funding Requested	\$ 24,500.00	

Emergency Medical Dispatch Contract Between

Cataldo Ambulance Service of Massachusetts, Inc.

And

The City of Somerville

WHEREAS, the City of Somerville Police Department (hereinafter referred to as the "Department") operates the Primary Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP), and is responsible for implementation of Emergency Medical Dispatch procedures, (hereinafter referred to as "EMD") is; pursuant to EMD AND ENHANCED 911 TELECOMMUNICATOR REGULATIONS 560 CMR 5.00;

WHEREAS, Cataldo Ambulance Service of Massachusetts, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Provider"), is a Certified Emergency Medical Resource, and has agreed to act as a Secondary Public Safety Answering Point (Secondary PSAP) to provide Emergency Medical Dispatch service (EMD) to the residents and visitors to the City of Somerville; and

The hereunto-referred parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Somerville Police Department with the Provider shall create a uniform call handling procedure (transferring and answering) for all medical-related emergency calls, in accord with 560 CMR, Section 5.10, ss (2).
- 2. The Provider agrees to log all- emergency calls into their current Computer Aided Dispatch system (CAD) and to maintain detailed records of all calls received on behalf of the City of Somerville, copies of such records to be produced upon the request of the Department.
- 3. The Department and Provider shall agree to a telecommunicator protocol for when the transferring telecommunicator remains on the line to monitor and solicit information relative to non-medical aspects of an emergency call.
- 4. The City of Somerville agrees to pay an annual reoccurring fee of \$24,500, July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 pending the approval of the application with the State 911 grant program for EMD reimbursement. Provider agrees to submit an invoice annually on July 1st to the City of Somerville.
- 5. The Provider shall furnish copies of documentation provided and communication and information exchanged with the State with regard to 560 CMR 5.00, including but not limited to Section 5.06, Quality Assurance of Emergency

- Medical Dispatch Services program; Section 5.08, Approval as a Certified Emergency Medical Dispatch Resource; Section 5.11 Recordkeeping.
- 6. No Influence on referrals. It is not the intent of either party to this Agreement that any renumeration, benefit or privilege provided for under this Agreement shall influence or in any way be based on the referral or recommended referral by either party of patients to the other party or its affiliated Providers, if any or the purchasing, leasing or ordering of any services other than the specific services described in this Agreement. Any payments specified in this Agreement are consistent with the parties reasonably believe to be a fair market value for the services provided.
- 7. The term of this Agreement is for one-year, with two one-year extensions subject to the City's option with 30 days' notice. The Contract shall expire within thirty (30) days after the Provider ceases providing Ambulance Services to the City of Somerville.
- 8. Unless otherwise provided herein, it is agreed that Provider will not assign or transfer this Agreement, or any interest in this Agreement, without the prior written consent of the City of Somerville.
- 9. It is mutually understood and agreed that this Agreement shall be governed by and constructed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, both as to interpretation and performance.
- 10. The Provider will not discriminate against any client / patient for services because of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, disability, family status or national origin.



City of Somerville: Standard Contract Form

CONTRACT NAME: Emergency Medical Dispatch and Ambulance Services

This Contract, numbered 240173 , is made by and between the City of Somerville, a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, with an address of 93 Highland Avenue, Somerville, Massachusetts, acting by and through its Procurement Department ("City") and the Vendor, defined as follows, ("Vendor"): Vendor Name: Cataldo Ambulance Service, Inc. Vendor Address: 137 Washington Street, P.O. Box 435, Somerville, MA 02143 Vendor Contact Chuck Fothergill cfothereill@cataldoambulance.com Name, Email, & Tel./Fax #: (617) 625-0126 **Contract Amount:** \$24,500 20242965 Purchase Order #: Contract Term: 7/1/2023 through 6/30/2024 The term of this Contract shall commence on 7/1/2023 Term: and shall end on 6/30/2024 ("Term"). The Vendor shall complete the provision of Goods and/or the performance of Services prior to the end of the Contract term (the "Completion Date"). The term of this Contract may be extended at the sole discretion of the City, through written notice to the vendor. Exempt from MGL c. 30B under MGL c. 30B, s. 1(b)(24)(Ambulance Service) Procurement Type: Project Police & Fire Charles Femino & Charles Breen **Contracting Department:** Manager: The Vendor shall provide the Goods and/or Services, as described within the attached Appendix A (Scope of Scope of Work (Goods / Services): Work), made part hereof. The City agrees to pay the Vendor a total not to exceed \$24,500,00 for Goods and/or Services Compensation: rendered and accepted in accordance with the Contract Documents. Rates, units, charges, and frequencies are specified in the attached Appendix B made part hereof. Under the pains and penalties of perjury, the Vendor agrees to perform this Contract and provide the Goods and/or Services in accordance with the City of Somerville's Standard Contract General Conditions, and Supplemental Conditions (if applicable), as set forth within the attached hereto, made part hereof. ☐ Supplemental Conditions apply if checked Vendor is in full compliance with all laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts relating to taxes and to contributions and payments in lieu of taxes. The Vendor certifies that it has provided the City with an accurate tax identification number (TIN). In the event that the City is notified by the IRS for an incorrect TIN provided by the Vendor, the Vendor is responsible for penalties. Vendor TIN: The Vendor certifies that its accurate federal tax identification number as reported to the IRS is: Certifications: This Contract has been duly executed and delivered on behalf of the Vendor by its: Officer (President, Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary) General Partner, Trustee, ; in full compliance with the authority granted by its organizational documents and its votes or resolutions, which authority has not been amended, modified, or rescinded as of the date hereof.

		This Page Le	eft Intentio	nally Blank		
		-				

Appendix C: Forms (Check if A	pplicable; If Unchecked, Not Applicable)		
(Cilcum in a	ppincable, if Onenecked, Not Applicable)		
P Certificate of Authority P Evidence of Insurance P Bid Package Documents P Somerville Living Wage Ordinance Form P Certificate of Good Standing	Sole Source Declaration Statement of Management Vulnerable Road Users Ordinance Campaign Contribution Disclosure Form		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Ve	ndor have executed this Contract as a sealed instrument.		
V	ENDOR		
X Yesnell Ofeldo, (EO Vendor Signature (Duly Authorized):	Date Signed: 9/11/2023 Print Title: PRESIDENT & CEO Print Name: DENNIS R - CATALDO CITY		
	ncumbrance Statement		
hereby certify that the total contract amount is \$ 24,500.00 24,500.00 is available for the current fiscal year of this c 24,500.00 is hereby encumbered against the appropriate rill encumber additional sums as are required under this contract	and that an unencumbered balance of contract. I further certify that a sum of account for the purposes of this contract and as funds become available, I		
dward Boan, City Auditor Sellen Tam Depoly	A Affauer Dallantipe Katjang Ballantype, Mayor Date Signed		
Design M. Chief Procurement Officer	X Approved as to form: Cynthia Amara, City Solicitor		
Charles Femino, Police Chief	Charles J. Breen Jr., Chief Fire Engineer		

Contractor Legal Name: City of Somerville

Contractor Vendor/Customer Code: VC6000192138

INSTRUCTIONS: Any Contractor (other than a sole-proprietor or an individual contractor) must provide a listing of individuals who are authorized as legal representatives of the Contractor who can sign contracts and other legally binding documents related to the contract on the Contractor's behalf. In addition to this listing, any state department may require additional proof of authority to sign contracts on behalf of the Contractor, or proof of authenticity of signature (a notarized signature that the Department can use to verify that the signature and date that appear on the Contract or other legal document was actually made by the Contractor's authorized signatory, and not by a representative, designee or other individual.)

NOTICE: Acceptance of any payment under a Contract or Grant shall operate as a waiver of any defense by the Contractor challenging the existence of a valid Contract due to an alleged lack of actual authority to execute the document by the signatory.

For privacy purposes **DO NOT ATTACH** any documentation containing personal information, such as bank account numbers, social security numbers, driver's licenses, home addresses, social security cards or any other personally identifiable information that you do not want released as part of a public record. The Commonwealth reserves the right to publish the names and titles of authorized signatories of contractors.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY NAME	TITLE
Katjana Ballantyne	Mayor
Charles Femino	Acting Chief of Police
James Stanford	Deputy Chief
Christopher Ward	Deputy Chief

I certify that I am the President, Chief Executive Officer, Chief Fiscal Officer, Corporate Clerk or Legal Counsel for the Contractor and as an authorized officer of the Contractor I certify that the names of the individuals identified on this listing are current as of the date of execution below and that these individuals are authorized to sign contracts and other legally binding documents related to contracts with the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on behalf of the Contractor. I understand and agree that the Contractor has a duty to ensure that this listing is immediately updated and communicated to any state department with which the Contractor does business whenever the authorized signatories above retire, are otherwise terminated from the Contractor's employ, have their responsibilities changed resulting in their no longer being authorized to sign contracts with the Commonwealth or whenever new signatories are designated.

Haffaua /	ballantiple	Date: 11/1/2023
Name & Title: Katjana Ballantyn		Telephone: 617-625-6600 ext. 2100
Fax: 617-625-3434	Email: mayor@somervillema.gov	

Contractor Legal Name: City of Somerville

Contractor Vendor/Customer Code: VC6000192138

PROOF OF AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

This page is optional and is available for a department to authenticate contract signatures. It is recommended that Departments obtain authentication of signature for the signatory who submits the Contractor Authorized Listing.

This Section MUST be completed by the Contractor Authorized Signatory in presence of notary.

Signatory's full legal name (print or type): Katjana Ballantyne
Title: Mayor
x Katfaua Ballantiful Signature as it will appear on contract or other document (Complete only in presence of notary):
AUTHENTICATED BY NOTARY OR CORPORATE CLERK (PICK ONLY ONE) AS FOLLOWS:
On this day of November, 20 23 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was provided it voluntarily for its stated purpose as an authorized signatory for the Contractor. Notary Public Signature My MA Commission expires on:
On this day of, 20 before me, the undersigned corporate clerk, personally
On this day of, 20 before me, the undersigned corporate clerk, personally appeared (name of document signer), proved to me through
satisfactory evidence of identification, which was, to be the person
whose name is signed above and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose
as an authorized signatory for the Contractor.
Corporate Clerk Signature

Contractor Legal Name: City of Somerville

Contractor Vendor/Customer Code: VC6000192138

PROOF OF AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

This page is optional and is available for a department to authenticate contract signatures. It is recommended that Departments obtain authentication of signature for the signatory who submits the Contractor Authorized Listing.

This Section MUST be completed by	y the Contractor Authorized Signatory	in presence of notary.
Signatory's full legal name (print or t	ype): Charles Femino	
Title: Acting Chief of Police		
x Chale Fre	uno	
Signature as it will appear on contract	or other document (Complete only in p	resence of notary):
AUTHENTICATED BY NOTARY	OR CORPORATE CLERK (PICK O	NLY ONE) AS FOLLOWS:
satisfactory evidence of identification	ber, 20 23 before me, the undersign (name of document signer), which was MADL # 597893	$\frac{123}{}$, to be the person
	nowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it	Volumanity for its stated purpose
	res on: June 14, 2024	AFFIX NOTARY SEAL
On this day of	, 20 before me, the undersign	ned corporate clerk, personally
appeared	(name of document signer), proved to me through
satisfactory evidence of identification	n, which was	, to be the person
	nowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it	
as an authorized signatory for the Con		
Corporate Clerk Signature		

Contractor Legal Name: City of Somerville

as an authorized signatory for the Contractor.

Corporate Clerk Signature

Contractor Vendor/Customer Code: VC6000192138

PROOF OF AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

This page is optional and is available for a department to authenticate contract signatures. It is recommended that Departments obtain authentication of signature for the signatory who submits the Contractor Authorized Listing.

This Section MUST be completed by the Contractor Authorized Signatory in presence of notary. Signatory's full legal name (print or type): Christopher Ward Title: Deputy Chief Signature as it will appear on contract or other document (Complete only in presence of notary): AUTHENTICATED BY NOTARY OR CORPORATE CLERK (PICK ONLY ONE) AS FOLLOWS: On this 1st day of November, 2023 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher Was (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Person to me, to be the person whose name is signed above and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as an authorized signatory for the Contractor. Jeffrey DiGregorio NOTARY PUBLIC Massachusetts Notary Public Signature My MA Commission expires on: 10-27-28 AFFIX NOTARY SEAL On this _____ day of _____, 20___ before me, the undersigned corporate clerk, personally _____ (name of document signer), proved to me through appeared satisfactory evidence of identification, which was _______, to be the person whose name is signed above and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose

Contractor Legal Name: City of Somerville

Contractor Vendor/Customer Code; VC6000192138

PROOF OF AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

This page is optional and is available for a department to authenticate contract signatures. It is recommended that Departments obtain authentication of signature for the signatory who submits the Contractor Authorized Listing.

This Section MUST be completed by the Contractor Authorized Signatory in presence of notary.

Signatory's full legal name (print or type): Jam	nes Stanford	
Title: Deputy Chief		
x Th		
Signature as it will appear on contract or other do	cument (Complete only i	in presence of notary):
AUTHENTICATED BY NOTARY OR CORP	ORATE CLERK (PICE	CONLY ONE) AS FOLLOWS:
On this 15t day of November, 202 appeared James Stanfor Stanfo	_ (name of document sign	o me, to be the person
Notary Public Signature My MA Commission expires on:		Jeffrey DiGregorio NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 27th, 2028
my mil commission emphos om		AFFIX NOTARY SEAL
On this day of, 20		
satisfactory evidence of identification, which was		, to be the person
whose name is signed above and acknowledged to	me that (he) (she) signed	d it voluntarily for its stated purpose
as an authorized signatory for the Contractor.		
Corporate Clerk Signature		